MAYOR BOB FOSTER

DRAFT

CITY OF LONG BEACH DRAFT

Proposed Schedule of the Charter Amendment Committee

Tuesday, October 10
Workshop

City Council Chambers
4pm-5pm

Tuesday, October 17
Workshop

City Council Chambers
4pm-5pm

Sunday, October 22
Workshop - Community Meeting
2pm-3pm

Tuesday, October 24
Workshop

City Council Chambers
3pm-4pm

Thursday, November 2
Workshop - Community Meeting
6pm-7pm

Monday, November 6
Workshop - Community Meeting
6pm-7pm

Thursday, November 9
Workshop - Community Meeting
8pm-7pm

Tuesday, November 14"
Workshop

Council Chambers
3:30pm-4:30pm

Sunday, November 18"
Workshop - Community Meeting
10am-11am

Tuesday, November 21
Workshop - Community Meeting
4pm-5pm

Wednesday, November 29"
Workshop - Community Meeting
7pm-8pm

Monday, December 4th
Workshop - Community Meeting
6pm-7pm

Tuesday, December 5"
Workshop

City Council Chambers
4pm-5pm

Tuesday, December 12"
Hearing

City Council Chambers
3:30pm-4:30pm

Saturday, December 16™
Workshop - Community Meeting
10am-11am

Tuesday, December 19
Hearing

City Council Chambers
4pm-5pm

This draft has the Charter Amendment Committee meeting on every
Council Tuesday. The Committee would also have community

meetings in every district. There would be 16 meetings total.
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